Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital

Resolution as on 10.07.2018

Policy on Safeguarding against Terrorism Financing

Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital is committed to taking all reasonable efforts to ensure that the funds it spends are not being directed towards terrorist activities or are used in a fraudulent or corrupt manner.

Anti-terrorism financing Principles

- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital will comply with all Australian laws, including laws relating to anti-terrorism financing or money laundering (specifically Anti Terrorism Act 2001 (Cth), Criminal Code Act 1995 (Cth) and Charter of the United Nations Act 1945 (Cth)).
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital will use its best endeavours to ensure that all
 expenditure of funds and implementation of program activities will not breach any
 Australian laws, including laws relating to anti-terrorism financing or money
 laundering.
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital will comply with the laws of the countries in which we are operating, including laws relating to anti-terrorism financing or money laundering.
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital will take all reasonable steps to understand the level
 of risk it may be exposed to in relation to terrorism financing or money laundering
 and, where risk is evident, ensure that appropriate precautions are in place.

Anti-terrorism financing Practices

- All transfers shall be made through regulated financial institutions to known beneficiaries.
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital shall maintain detailed records of all payments.
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital shall monitor and evaluate the activities carried out in each of its offices to ensure that grants are expended on the purpose for which they are given.
- Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital will conduct an audit of all of its offices each year.
- Any suspicious activity will be notified to the Hon'y General Secretary of Dr. K. Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital immediately.

Md. Azizur Rahman Bakul Hon'y General Secretary Dr. K.Zaman BNSB Eye Hospital Mymensingh, Bangladesh 193 Shehora Dhopakhola Road
Mymensingh-2200, Bangladesh
Phone: 88 091 66982, 67180, Fax: 88 091 63522
E-mail:bnsbmym@gmail.com